New Paltz - State University of New York https://www3 .newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleVIfX...

Student Evaluation of Instruction
Graphical Report

Term: Fall 2018 Responses: 23/28 (82%)
Section: GEO214-01 (1251)
Title: Introduction to Urban and Regional
Planning
Instructor: Scott Le Vine
Include Open-Ended Yes
Responses:

1. This course is part of my (check the appropriate categories):

Responses:
21/23 (91%)

@ Major, required
Maijor, elective

@ Minor/concentration, elective
General Education

@ Other
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2. This course covered the material described on the syllabus.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.42

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)

3. The instructor’s teaching methods engaged my interest in the subject matter.

Responses: @ Strongly Agree (5)

23/23 (100%) ® Agres (4)

Mean: Neither Agree nor Disagree (3)
4.48 Strongly Disagree (1)
Standard Deviation:

0.95
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4. The instructor informed me about how | would be evaluated.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.42

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)

5. The instructor’s presentations of material were well organized.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.42

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)
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6. The instructor’s assignments and/or exams were well aligned with the course material.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.42

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)

7. The instructor returned students’ assignments within a reasonable time frame as stated by the professor.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.83

Standard Deviation:
0.39

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)
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8. The instructor provided useful feedback for improvement throughout the semester.

Responses: @ Strongly Agree (5)

23/23 (100%) ® Agree (4

Mean: Neither Agree nor Disagree (3)
4.65

Standard Deviation:

0.65

9. If | chose to visit the instructor during office hours, the instructor was helpful.

Responses: @ Strongly Agree (5)

23/23 (100%) ® Agree (4)

Mean: Neither Agree nor Disagree (3)
4.71 @ Not applicable

Standard Deviation:

0.56
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10. The instructor provided opportunities for students to ask questions in the course.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.74

Standard Deviation:
0.45

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)

11. The instructor, overall, was an effective teacher.

Responses:

23/23 (100%)
Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.42

@ Strongly Agree (5)
© Agree (4)
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12. Based on your performance, estimate your grade in this course.

Responses:
23/23 (100%)

(ws)

13. Please offer suggestions that would improve future versions of this course. For instance, you might comment on use of class
time, homework assignments, course materials, content delivery, or any other academic components of the course.

Responses:

9/23 (39%) Excellent Professor and very interesting course

More student engagement would make this course even more interesting than it already is.

| have no complaints about this class or professor. All work and test given were fair and graded very fast.

Use group work, or some form of activity that is different from a powerpoint lecture.

Does everything great do not see really suggestions

You the man Scott!

Class time is used very appropriately. Homework assignments are very helpful for understanding and test prep.

None
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Bring in more guest speakers, the ones we had were great.

14. Please reflect on your experience in this course. Did the instructor foster a productive learning environment?

Responses:

8123 (35%) | enjoyed the course very much, the Professor was very helpful and an excellent teacher

This professor was effective in making this subject very interesting and | am able to apply concepts that | learned
in this course to the real world. Furthermore, the professor is very understanding of the students.

The class was the perfect class.
Yes
Liked the coursework and help preparing for tests

| had a very pleasant experience in this class. Professor Le Vine is very clear about the content and
assignments. | would highly recommend this class with this professor.

Yes even though a decent amount of the class didn't want to participate

This class was amazing, it helped me realize that | might want to be a planner.
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